11/16/2015 503570408

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3617035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUJI POLYMER INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.	10/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITIZEN ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-23-1, KAMIKURECHI	
City:	FUJIYOSHIDA-SHI, YAMANASHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7677781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N,W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ISHIHARA18	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY	
SIGNATURE:	/Erin D. Geraghty/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-11-16assignment-ISHIHARA18#page1.tif source=2015-11-16assignment-ISHIHARA18#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037046 FRAME: 0597

503570408

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of Assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 021618, Frame 0199, on October 1, 2008, and on Reel 021846, Frame 0363, on November 17, 2008, Citizen Electronics Co., Ltd., a corporation having a place of business at 1-23-1, Kamikurechi, Fujiyoshidashi, Yamanashi, Japan (hereinafter CITIZEN), and Fuji Polymer Industries Co., Ltd., a corporation having a place of business at 21-11, Chiyoda 5-chome, Naka-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan (hereinafter FUJI), are each 50% owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent for "Sheet Switch Module", which Letters Patent are numbered 7,677,781, and bear date March 16, 2010, and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, CITIZEN (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire portion of the right, title and interest currently held by FUJI (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention therein described and claimed, so that ASSIGNEE will then be the owner of the entire right, title and interest thereto;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents

PATENT REEL: 037046 FRAME: 0598

Page 2

does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest currently held by ASSIGNOR in and to the said Letters Patent and the invention therein described and claimed, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its' own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are granted, or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for their its use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

FUJI POLYMER INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.

Date: Od. 28, 20/5

, 5------

Mitsuo Oono (Typed Name)

PATENT REEL: 037046 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 11/16/2015